OJC operations Rationalising production and operating costs by utilising Shepparton facility

Procurement costs Scale driving better price efficiencies

Freight costs Source of fruit being in closer proximity to manufacturing location

Production efficiencies

Production line capacity Meeting demand by expanding OJC’s production capacity

Production line cost savings Improved production capability and efficiency

Growth opportunities New revenue streams from more efficient juice production line

30 June 2024

Note: (1) Pending receipt of the final documentation of net debt funding. (2)  SPC will be deemed to be the accounting acquirer in accordance with Accounting Standards, as such the starting position of the pro forma statement
of financial position is SPC’s statutory position as at 30 June 2024. (3) Refer to the Prospectus for details of the Pro Forma adjustments which are applied to SPC’s statutory statement of financial position as at 30 June 2024.
(4) The above pro forma balance sheet assumes a Priority Offer raise of $3 million.

Indicative pro forma balance sheet
23

$’000 SPC audited as at 30 June 2024  Pro forma adjustments Pro forma as at 30 June 2024

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 330 8,314 8,644

Trade and other receivables 50,681 19,124 69,805

Inventories  133,770 (20,288) 113,482

Other Assets 6,777 212 6,989

Total current assets  191,558 7,362 198,920

Non-Current assets

Property, Plant and equipment 32,875 22,593 55,468

Right-of-use assets 138,819 8,661 147,480

Intangible assets 8,554 92,727 101,281

Deferred tax assets 4,393 3,452 7,845

Other receivables - 477 477

Total non current assets 184,641 127,910 312,551

Total assets 376,199 135,472 511,471

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 55,163 17,627 72,790

Employee benefits 6,458 889 7,347

Other liabilities - 1,120 1,120

Borrowings1 87,644 6,601 94,245

Tax payable - 813 813

Lease liability 1,945 1,353 3,298

Deferred consideration payable - 1,715 1,715

Total current liabilities  151,211 30,117 181,328

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,328 - 1,328

Employee benefits 874 472 1,346

Borrowings 6,728 (6,728) -

Lease liability 145,527 9,944 155,471

Deferred tax liabilities 3,377 3,943 7,320

Deferred consideration payable - 352 352

Total non current liabilities 157,835 7,983 165,818

Total liabilities 309,045 38,101 347,146

Net Assets 67,153 97,172 164,325

Appendix B:

More detail on the business

25

SPC traces its roots to 1917 when it commenced operations from its Shepparton based factory in regional Victoria. With over

100 years of history, SPC has grown from a grower cooperative to becoming one of Australia’s most loved brands

Source: Worth Preserving – 100 years of SPC, Company.

Deep Australian history spanning over 100 years

1917

1921

1974

1979

1942

1998

2002

2004

Shepperton Fruit Preserving Co Ltd launches in the Goulburn Valley, Victoria by local growers and townspeople

A separate company, Ardmona Fruit Products Co-op launches in the Goulburn Valley